



STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

MONDAY, March 18, 2024

The Chief Clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

ENROLLED BILLS

The following Assembly proposals, which have been approved by both the Assembly and Senate, have been enrolled by the Legislative Reference Bureau:

Assembly Bill 29
Assembly Bill 232
Assembly Bill 377
Assembly Bill 385
Assembly Bill 548
Assembly Bill 569
Assembly Bill 603
Assembly Bill 610
Assembly Bill 627
Assembly Bill 664
Assembly Bill 669
Assembly Bill 793
Assembly Bill 910
Assembly Bill 912
Assembly Bill 917
Assembly Bill 918
Assembly Bill 932
Assembly Bill 933
Assembly Bill 954
Assembly Bill 965
Assembly Bill 966
Assembly Bill 967
Assembly Bill 969
Assembly Bill 973
Assembly Bill 976
Assembly Bill 978
Assembly Bill 1073
Assembly Bill 1075
Assembly Bill 1103

EDWARD A. BLAZEL
Assembly Chief Clerk

CHIEF CLERK REPORTS

The Chief Clerk records:

Assembly Bill 29
Assembly Bill 223
Assembly Bill 224
Assembly Bill 230

Assembly Bill 251
Assembly Bill 298
Assembly Bill 330
Assembly Bill 385
Assembly Bill 437
Assembly Bill 476
Assembly Bill 514
Assembly Bill 543
Assembly Bill 548
Assembly Bill 550
Assembly Bill 569
Assembly Bill 570
Assembly Bill 572
Assembly Bill 574
Assembly Bill 616
Assembly Bill 627
Assembly Bill 637
Assembly Bill 664
Assembly Bill 742
Assembly Bill 793
Assembly Bill 869
Assembly Bill 910
Assembly Bill 912
Assembly Bill 914
Assembly Bill 918
Assembly Bill 932
Assembly Bill 933
Assembly Bill 954
Assembly Bill 964
Assembly Bill 969
Assembly Bill 1013
Assembly Bill 1073
Assembly Bill 1075
Assembly Bill 1079

Presented to the Governor on Monday, March 18.

EDWARD A. BLAZEL
Assembly Chief Clerk

REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

Assembly Bill 29

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 1, line 3: delete "(70)" and substitute "(71)".
2. Page 1, line 4: delete "(70)" and substitute "(71)".

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 548**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 5: after that line insert:
“1m. Page 2, line 1: delete “SECTION 1” and substitute
“SECTION 1r”.”.

Sincerely,
JODI EMERSON
State Representative
91st Assembly District

March 18, 2024

Assembly Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 569**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 2: delete “the” and substitute “the location”.

Edward A. Blazel
Assembly Chief Clerk
17 West Main Street, Suite 401
Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a coauthor and cosponsor of Assembly Bill 234 and Senate Bill 241, relating to a school psychologist loan program, and making an appropriation.

Please add my name as a coauthor and cosponsor of Assembly Bill 300 and Senate Bill 291, relating to an election official's personal information, battery against election officials, whistleblower protection for municipal clerks, county clerks, and election officials who witness and report election fraud or irregularities, and providing a penalty.

Please add my name as a coauthor and cosponsor of Assembly Bill 403 and Senate Bill 395, relating to restrictions on the revenue ceiling for school districts.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 471, relating to increasing the earned income tax credit for claimants with fewer than three children.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 596, relating to restoring the right to vote to certain persons barred from voting as a result of a felony conviction, changing the information required on voter registration forms, and changing voting procedure for certain persons who are convicted of felonies.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 848, relating to epinephrine for ambulances and making an appropriation.

Please add my name as a coauthor and cosponsor of Assembly Bill 987 and Senate Bill 906, relating to education about rechargeable batteries and providing grants for collecting and recycling rechargeable batteries.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 1049, relating to the sales and use tax exemption for personal farm property or household goods sold by auction on the Internet.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 1150, relating to grants for prospective school social workers, granting rule-making authority, and making an appropriation.

Sincerely,
DEB ANDRACA
State Representative
23rd Assembly District

Assembly Bill 610

In enrolling, the following corrections were made:

1. Page 2, line 2: delete “institution” and substitute “institution”.
2. Page 2, line 3: delete “education” and substitute “education”.

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 910**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 1, line 10: delete “toal” and substitute “total”.

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 966**

In enrolling, the following change was made:

1. Page 4, line 20: delete “s. 19.36 (14) and subs. (2) to (4)” and substitute “subs. (2) to (4) and s. 19.36 (14)”.

Assembly Substitute Amendment 1 to **Assembly Bill 969**

In enrolling, the following correction was made:

1. Page 5, line 17: delete “and, plus” and substitute “and plus”.

COMMUNICATIONS

March 15, 2024

Edward A. Blazel
Assembly Chief Clerk
17 West Main Street, Suite 401
Madison, WI 53703

Dear Chief Clerk Blazel:

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Joint Resolution 141, relating to urging support for a constitutional amendment to provide states with authority to regulate campaign financing.

Please add my name as a coauthor of Assembly Bill 173, relating to grants to prevent suicide by firearm and making an appropriation.